

RESOLUTION NO. 048-2019

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors (Board) adopts its regular meeting calendar on an annual basis pursuant to county ordinance code Title 2, Chapter 2.03, Section 2.03.020; and

WHEREAS, the Board adopted Resolution 230-2018 on October 30, 2018 establishing dates for regular meetings of the Board and begin times as follows:

- Begin at 8:00 A.M. Pacific Time for the months of April through October 2019.
- Begin at 9:00 A.M. Pacific Time for the months of January through March, November and December 2019

WHEREAS, the Board wishes to amend Resolution 230-2018 to reflect the begin time as 9:00 A.M. for all remaining regular meetings of the Board in 2019; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Supervisors hereby amends Resolution 230-2018 to indicate all remaining regular meetings of the Board for the calendar year 2019 are to begin at 9:00 A.M. unless otherwise noted on a specific meeting agenda.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the <u>2nd</u> day of <u>April</u>, 20<u>19</u>, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest:

Ayes: Hidahl, Frentzen, Veerkamp, Parlin, Novasel

James S. Mitrisin

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Noes: None

Absent: None

Deputy Clerk

Sue Novasel, Chair, Board of Supervisors